
MASS INTENTIONS, DECEMBER 5/25 - JANUARY 4/26 

                                
Friday Dec. 5 7:00 p.m. Intentions of All Parishioners 

Saturday Dec. 6 5:00 p.m. Sandra Margarit The Family 

   Natacha Martinie  Freida & Vince DeSa 

   Otti Walser Maria Walser 

Sunday Dec. 7 10:00 a.m. Ruth Vester Sylvia Nordstrom 

   Josh Bell Maureen Ahokas 

Friday Dec. 12 7:00 p.m. Mass and Sacrament of Reconciliation with General Absolution 

Saturday Dec. 13 5:00 p.m. Eileen Vienna Freida & Vince DeSa 

   Keith Harris Don & Judy Caron 

   Intentions of Brad & Aiden Beck - Douglas Family 

Sunday Dec. 14 10:00 a.m. Antoine & Jeannine Lessard The Family 

   Steven Hogan Maureen Ahokas 

   John & Teresa Power The Family 

Friday Dec. 19 7:00 p.m. Intentions of All Parishioners 

Saturday Dec. 20 5:00 p.m. Dorothy Doucet Don & Judy Caron 

   Gabrielle Picard Betty Beckingham 

   Helen & Arthur Aylward Cathy & Chris Lai 

Sunday Dec. 21 10:00 a.m. Garry MacKinnon The Family 

CHRISTMAS EVE 5:00 p.m. Alice Zapior Jimmy Lanski 

  Bill & David Morrison Bonnie Morrison 

  Arline & Edgar Laprade Bonnie Morrison 

  Cecil, Dorothy, Joseph & Michael Caron - The Family 

CHRISTMAS DAY 10:00 a.m. Reg Ouellet Zennie Ouellet 

Friday Dec. 26  NO MASS 

Saturday Dec. 27 5:00 p.m. Dorothy Doucet Betty Beckingham 

   Guy O'Brien Dave & Rosalie Douglas 

   Rene & Bernice Gravelle The Family 

Sunday Dec. 28 10:00 a.m.  Keith Harris Lauri & Terry McFarlane 

NEW YEAR'S EVE 5:00 p.m. Ron, Stacey & Melissa Doncaster - Judi Doncaster 

NEW YEAR'S DAY 10:00 a.m. Irene Pacholczak The Family 

  Adrian Barca The Family 

Friday Jan. 2  NO MASS 

Saturday Jan. 3 5:00 p.m. Michael Caron The Family 

Sunday Jan. 4 10:00 a.m. Kathleen & Ernie Donnelly Fr. Ciarán 
 


